

Coachella Civic Center, Hearing Room 53-462 Enterprise Way, Coachella, California (760) 398-3502 • www.coachella.org

## AGENDA

OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY OF COACHELLA PLANNING COMMISSION

## July 07, 2021 6:00 PM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COACHELLA PLANNING COMMISSION'S REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING OF WEDNESDAY JULY 7TH, 2021 IS HEREBY CANCELLED.

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT:

TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP NO. 37758, A REQUEST TO SUBDIVIDE AN APPROXIMATELY 9 ACRE PARCEL INTO TWO PARCELS FOR FUTURE DEVELOPMENT LOCATED AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF VAN BUREN STREET AND 51ST AVENUE, COACHELLA, CA 92236 WAS ADVERTISED FOR A PUBLIC HEARING AT THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING OF JULY 7, 2021. THIS PUBLIC HEARING ITEM WILL BE ADVERTISED FOR THE NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING ON JULY 21, 2021 AS A PUBLIC HEARING ITEM.

**ADDITIONALLY,** ALL SCHEDULED AGENDA ITEMS (IF ANY) PREVIOUSLY SET FOR THIS DATE SHALL BE MOVED TO THE NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

YESENIA BECERRIL

PLANNING SECRETARY

CITY OF COACHELLA

53990 Enterprise Way, Coachella, CA 92236

Agenda Page 2

(760) 398-3002

## **DECLARATION OF POSTING**

I, YESENIA BECERRIL, PLANNING COMMISSION SECRETARY OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COACHELLA, CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY DECLARE THAT THE FOREGOING NOTICE FOR THE COACHELLA PLANNING COMMISSION CANCELLED MEETING WAS POSTED ON THE OUTSIDE ENTRY TO THE CIVIC CENTER, 53990 ENTERPRISE COACHELLA, CA 92236 ON JULY 1ST, 2021.

Complete Agenda Packets are available for public inspection in the Planning Department at 53-990 Enterprise Way, Coachella, California, and on the City's website <u>www.coachella.org</u>.

THIS MEETING IS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES